
CHRISTIAN HOLINESS ASSOCIATION 

June 28, 1990 

Dr. Howard A. Snyder 
United Theological Seminary 
1810 Harvard Blvd. 
Dayton, OH 45406 

Dear Dr. Snyder: 

P.O. Box 100 Wilmore, Kentucky 40390 
CHA CENTER (Asbury Manor) 

Soulh Walnul Slreel 
(606) 858-4091 

Here is an accounting of what the Wesleyan Theological Society owes the Christian Holiness Association as of this date. If you have any questions about the figures, please let me know. 

Monthly payment for share of Office 
Manager's Salary Feb.-June 
5 times $174.00 = 
Postage 

Extra Workers for Journal Mailing 
and for inventory in storeroom 

Computer Help 

Telephone Calls (Feb.-May) 

Copying Charge (Journal Mailing) 

Table for Off ice 

TOTAL DUE 

$870.00 

127.96 

188.00 

25.00 

.65 

267.50 

36.99 

$ 1516.10 

I am enclosing the bill from the company that did your journal mailing. They need payment for this right away. They made an exception for us letting us charge the postage. Usually they would have expected it paid up front. 

We need to talk about what to do for the next mailing. How did the mailing service's charge look to you? I don't know if you have figures to compare it with from the last mailing of the Journal. As I mentioned, Dr. Bushong said the initial agreement with WTS was that we would not do the mailings from the office here. I will send you the rates from the various mailing services I have found and see what you think. 
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