

CHRISTIAN HOLINESS ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 100 Wilmore, Kentucky 40390 CHA CENTER (Asbury Manor) South Walnut Street (606) 858-4091

June 28, 1990

Dr. Howard A. Snyder United Theological Seminary 1810 Harvard Blvd. Dayton, OH 45406

Dear Dr. Snyder:

Here is an accounting of what the Wesleyan Theological Society owes the Christian Holiness Association as of this date. If you have any questions about the figures, please let me know.

Monthly payment for share of Office Manager's Salary FebJune	
5 times \$174.00 =	\$870.00
Postage	127.96
Extra Workers for Journal Mailing and for inventory in storeroom	188.00
Computer Help	25.00
Telephone Calls (FebMay)	.65
Copying Charge (Journal Mailing)	267.50
Table for Office	36.99
TOTAL DUE	\$ 1516.10

PAIR

I am enclosing the bill from the company that did your journal mailing. They need payment for this right away. They made an exception for us letting us charge the postage. Usually they would have expected it paid up front.

We need to talk about what to do for the next mailing. How did the mailing service's charge look to you? I don't know if you have figures to compare it with from the last mailing of the Journal. As I mentioned, Dr. Bushong said the initial agreement with WTS was that we would not do the mailings from the office here. I will send you the rates from the various mailing services I have found and see what you think.

6008

CHA Executive Committee

President Jerald D. Johnson Church of the Nazarene • Vice President & Convention Program Chairman William B. Coker. Sr. United Methodist-Asbury College • Vice President Elect Thomas Hermiz World Gospel Mission • Secretary John A. Byers Brethren in Christ • Treasurer Harold Shoults Salvation Army • Executive Director Burnis Bushong World Gospel Mission • Members-at-Large O.D. Emery Wesleyan • Duane Beals Western Evangelical Seminary • Edward Mitchell Evangelical Friends • Leonard Wolfgang Evangelical Christian Church